
16.0
11.0
10.8
10.4
10.2
10.1
10.1
 9.9
9.8
9.8
9.6
9.3
9.2
9. 1
8.9

7,290
3,601
4,417
3,588
3,595
3,895
3,763
2,150
3,837
3,512
2,727
3,319
2,510
3,323
4,763

1
2
3
4
5
6
6
8
9
 9
11
12
13
14
15

1

3
8

10

7
23
6

5

11

9

22
13

12

19

18

※
＊

￥259,770※

※

＊

　
※

 
Source: "Health Data 2009", OECD
(Notes) 1. The rank in this table indicates the rank among OECD member countries.

2. The figures with the remark * are the data in 2006.
　　　 3. Figures with * are projected figures.

4. Yen based amount is calculated from Bank of Japan “Standard Foreign Exchange Rate”
 

8.7
8. 7
8.5
8. 4
8.2
8.1
7.7
7.6
7.4
7.3
6. 8
6.8
6. 4
5.9
5. 7

3,137
2,686
2,671
2,992
1,840
2,581
1,555
3,424
1,388
4,162
1,688
1,626
1,035
823
618

16
16
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
26
28
29
30

15

2

16

21

24

20

17

14

4
27

25

29

26

28

30

National Medical Care Expenditure for OECD Countries (2007)

Country
Rank Rank

Remarks Country
Rank Rank

Remarks
Ratio of the total 
health expenditure 
to GDP (%)

Per capita health 
expenditure
(dollars)

Ratio of the total 
health expenditure 
to GDP (%)

Per capita health 
expenditure
(dollars)

U.S.

Switzerland
France

Germany
Belgium

Portugal
Austria
Canada

Denmark
Netherlands

New Zealand
Sweden

Iceland
Greece

Italy
Australia

Norway

U.K.
Spain

Hungary

Japan
Finland 

Ireland

Luxembourg

Slovakia

Czech

Mexico

Korea

Poland

Turkey

＊

＊

＊
※

Average of O E C D 8.9 - -2,964

Detailed Date 2
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24.7

12.0

20.3
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49.1
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Structure of National Health Expenditure 
(FY 2007)

National health expenditure

Per capita health expenditure

¥34.1360 trillion

¥267,200
Breakdown of national health 
expenditure by systems

Payments of national health 
expenditure (by financial 

Distribution of national 
health expenditure

Medical fee structure of 
medical institutions

H
ea

lth
ca

re
in

su
ra

nc
e

be
ne

fit
s

Government-ma
naged Health 
Insurance

Society-managed
Health Insurance

Seamen's
Insurance

National
Health
Insurance

Health benefits 
for the aged

Public funded medical 
care benefits

Co-payment

Public
fund

State
subsidy

Local
subsidy

Premiums

General
clinics

Insured
persons

Co-payment, etc.

Hospitals

Hospitals

H
os

pi
ta

liz
at

io
n

O
ut

pa
tie

nt
 tr

ea
tm

en
t

General
clinics

Dental clinics

Pharmacies

Inpatient meals

Home-visit nursing care

Medical service 
professionals

pharmacists,
nurses, etc.]

Drugs

Medical materials [treatment 
materials, materials for meals, etc.]

Entrust fees

Expenses, others 
[lighting and heating 
expenses, rental 
fees, Interest 
expenses, etc.]

Estimated by the Health Insurance Bureau of the MHLW 
based on national health expenditure in FY 2007 and the 
 results of the Medical Economics Survey (June 2007)

l Insured persons' burden includes premiums of National Health Insurance.

Seamen's
Insurance

General
clinics

Mutual aid association 

Detailed Date 1


